George Washington (10-6-2, 4-5-1 A-10) -vs- Fordham (10-5-2, 6-2-2 A-10)

10/31/2003 at Bronx, NY (Edwards' Parade)

Date: 10/31/2003 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Stadium: Eawards' Parade George Washington i o 1
Officials: Referee, Brenda Wright Asst. Referee, Joe Danbusky Lou |Fordham 1 1 2
Minutoli Timekeeper, Tamara Toles Scorer, Scott Kwiatkowski
George Washington 1 Fordham 2
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 00 HANDZLIK, Anna 0 0 0 O 90 GK 0 MISIASZEK, Shannon 0 0 0 O 90
MF 4 ECKERT, Molly 0 0O 0 O 17 D 2 DOWNEY, Lauren 0 0 0 O 90
D 9 BRUNO, Lindsay 0 0 0 O 90 D 3 DUNFEY, Corey 2 2 0 O 90
D 13 TERRANOVA, Caite 0 0O 0 O 90 MF 5 NOON, Katie 0 0 0 O 58
MF 15 BACKMAN, Lise 1 1 0 0 90 MF 6 PURCELL, Beth 4 3 2 0 90
D 16 JODRIE, Christine 0 0O 0 O 90 F 8 HOPKINS, Sarah 1 0o 0 2 68
MF 17 SQUIRES, Ashley 2 2 1 0 66 F 17 GANSFUSS, Caitlin 0 0 0 O 66
18 MINNICH, Sarah 0 0O 0 O 90 MF 18 SULLIVAN, Colleen 0 0 0 O 90
F 19 SAMPLE, Sarah 1 0 0 O 64 D 19 GLODE, Lindsey 0 0 0 O 90
MF 20 ECKERT, Meggan 1 0 0 O 90 MF 20 JEROME, Leah 0 0 0 O 67
F 21 WARNER, Kim 1 1 0 0 90 D 25 TURNER, Megan 0 0 0 0 90
Substitutes Substitutes
™ T™M 0 0O 0 O 0 9 DARAGIJATI, Lena 2 1 0 O 36
8 CAVINO, Nicole 0 0 0 O 24 11 KAYULU, Natasha 0 0 0 O 29
11 SUNDERDICK, Molly 0 0 0 0 73 15 LAUBINGER, Holly 2 1 0 1 38
22 EHRHORN, Audrey 0 0 0 o© 26 Totals 11 7 2 3 992
Totals 6 4 1 0 990
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves 0 MISIASZEK, Shannon 90:00 1 3
00 HANDZLIK, Anna 90:00 2 4 Totals 1 3
™ T™ 0:00 0 1
Totals 2 5
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
George Washington 0 6 George Washington 2 1 3
Fordham 5 6 11 Fordham 0 1 1
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
George Washington 3 2 5 George Washington 7 6 13
Fordham 3 0 3 Fordham 6 8 14
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
FORD
14:59 HAM  PURCELL, Beth HOPKINS, Sarah shot from top of box
16:39 GW SQUIRES, Ashley shot from 15 yards
FORD
80:10 HAM  PURCELL, Beth LAUBINGER, Holly , HOPKINS, Sarah shot from 10 yards

Cautions and Ejections: 72:33 (YELLOW), #15 BACKMAN, Lise (GW) 76:57 (YELLOW), #9 DARAGIATI, Lena (FORDHAM) 81:45
(YELLOW), #25 TURNER, Megan (FORDHAM) 88:51 (YELLOW), #00 HANDZLIK, Anna (GW)



08:30

12:26

14:59

15:48
16:39

16:49

20:21

20:54
21:32
22:35
24:59

27:36

29:24
29:56
33:38
33:59
34:05
34:32

42:55

44:07
45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00
50:07
50:21

55:37

62:45
64:17

Team
GW
FORDHAM
FORDHAM
FORDHAM
GW
FORDHAM
FORDHAM
GW

GW

GW

GW

GW
FORDHAM

FORDHAM
FORDHAM
GW

GW

GW
FORDHAM
GW

GW
FORDHAM
FORDHAM
FORDHAM
GW

GW
FORDHAM
GW
FORDHAM
GW

GW

GW

GW

GW
FORDHAM
FORDHAM
GW

GW
FORDHAM
0

0
FORDHAM
FORDHAM
FORDHAM
GW
FORDHAM
FORDHAM
FORDHAM
FORDHAM
GW
FORDHAM
FORDHAM
GW

GW

GW
FORDHAM

Play By Play

Play

HANDZLIK, Anna at goalie for George Washington.

MISIASZEK, Shannon at goalie for Fordham.

Foul on Fordham.

Foul on Fordham.

Offside against George Washington.

Shot by FORDHAM PURCELL, Beth, SAVE HANDZLIK, Anna.

Foul on Fordham.

Shot by GW ECKERT, Meggan HIGH.

Foul on George Washington.

Shot by GW SQUIRES, Ashley, SAVE MISIASZEK, Shannon.

Foul on George Washington.

Foul on George Washington.

GOAL by FORDHAM PURCELL, Beth (FIRST GOAL), Assist by HOPKINS, Sarah, goal number 4 for season.
George Washington 0, Fordham 1

*shot from top of box

Offside against Fordham.

GOAL by GW SQUIRES, Ashley, goal number 4 for season.
George Washington 1, Fordham 1

*shot from 15 yards

GW substitution: SUNDERDICK, Molly for ECKERT, Molly.

Foul on Fordham.

Shot by GW BACKMAN, Lise, SAVE MISIASZEK, Shannon.

Foul on George Washington.

Shot by FORDHAM DUNFEY, Corey, SAVE HANDZLIK, Anna.

FORDHAM substitution: KAYULU, Natasha for JEROME, Leah.

FORDHAM substitution: LAUBINGER, Holly for HOPKINS, Sarah.

Shot by GW SAMPLE, Sarah HIGH.

Foul on George Washington.

FORDHAM substitution: DARAGJATI, Lena for NOON, Katie.

Foul on George Washington.

Header Shot by FORDHAM DARAGIJATI, Lena HIT POST.

Offside against George Washington.

GW substitution: CAVINO, Nicole for SQUIRES, Ashley.

Shot by GW WARNER, Kim, SAVE MISIASZEK, Shannon.

Corner kick by GW BACKMAN, Lise.

Corner kick by GW BACKMAN, Lise.

Foul on Fordham.

Foul on Fordham.

Offside against George Washington.

Foul on George Washington.

Shot by FORDHAM DARAGIJATI, Lena, SAVE HANDZLIK, Anna.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

FORDHAM substitution: HOPKINS, Sarah for LAUBINGER, Holly.

FORDHAM substitution: JEROME, Leah for KAYULU, Natasha.

FORDHAM substitution: NOON, Katie for DARAGJATI, Lena.

GW substitution: SQUIRES, Ashley for CAVINO, Nicole.

Shot by FORDHAM DUNFEY, Corey, SAVE TM.

Corner kick by FORDHAM PURCELL, Beth.

Foul on Fordham.

Foul on Fordham.

Foul on George Washington.

Foul on Fordham.

Shot by FORDHAM HOPKINS, Sarah WIDE LEFT.

Foul on George Washington.

Corner kick by GW BACKMAN, Lise.

GW substitution: EHRHORN, Audrey for SAMPLE, Sarah.

Foul on Fordham.



FORDHAM
FORDHAM
GW
GW
GW
FORDHAM
FORDHAM
FORDHAM
FORDHAM
FORDHAM
GW
GW
FORDHAM
FORDHAM

FORDHAM
FORDHAM
FORDHAM
GW

GW
FORDHAM
FORDHAM
GW

0

FORDHAM substitution: DARAGJATI, Lena for GANSFUSS, Caitlin.

Foul on Fordham.

Foul on George Washington.

Yellow card on GW BACKMAN, Lise.

Offside against George Washington.

FORDHAM substitution: LAUBINGER, Holly for NOON, Katie.

Shot by FORDHAM LAUBINGER, Holly HIT CROSSBAR.

Shot by FORDHAM PURCELL, Beth HIT CROSSBAR.

Yellow card on FORDHAM DARAGJATI, Lena.

Shot by FORDHAM LAUBINGER, Holly, SAVE HANDZLIK, Anna.

GW substitution: CAVINO, Nicole for SQUIRES, Ashley.

Foul on George Washington.

Foul on Fordham.

GOAL by FORDHAM PURCELL, Beth, Assist by LAUBINGER, Holly and HOPKINS, Sarah, goal number 5 for season.
George Washington 1, Fordham 2

*shot from 10 yards

Foul on Fordham.

Yellow card on FORDHAM TURNER, Megan.

Foul on George Washington.

Foul on George Washington.

FORDHAM substitution: KAYULU, Natasha for DARAGIATI, Lena.

Foul on Fordham.

Yellow card on GW HANDZLIK, Anna.

End of period [90:00].



