# George Washington (10-6-2, 4-5-1 A-10) -vs- Fordham (10-5-2, 6-2-2 A-10) 10/31/2003 at Bronx, NY (Edwards' Parade)

**Date:** 10/31/2003 **Attendance:** 278

Stadium: Edwards' Parade

**Officials:** Referee, Brenda Wright Asst. Referee, Joe Danbusky Lou Minutoli Timekeeper, Tamara Toles Scorer, Scott Kwiatkowski

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
George Washington	1	0	1
Fordham	1	1	2

### George Washington 1

#### Fordham 2

Pos	#	Player	SH S	SOG	G	Α	MIN	Pos	#	Player	SH S	SOG	G	Α	MIN
		Starters								Starters			•		
GK	00	HANDZLIK, Anna	0	0	0	0	90	GK	0	MISIASZEK, Shannon	0	0	0	0	90
MF	4	ECKERT, Molly	0	0	0	0	17	D	2	DOWNEY, Lauren	0	0	0	0	90
D	9	BRUNO, Lindsay	0	0	0	0	90	D	3	DUNFEY, Corey	2	2	0	0	90
D	13	TERRANOVA, Caite	0	0	0	0	90	MF	5	NOON, Katie	0	0	0	0	58
MF	15	BACKMAN, Lise	1	1	0	0	90	MF	6	PURCELL, Beth	4	3	2	0	90
D	16	JODRIE, Christine	0	0	0	0	90	F	8	HOPKINS, Sarah	1	0	0	2	68
MF	17	SQUIRES, Ashley	2	2	1	0	66	F	17	GANSFUSS, Caitlin	0	0	0	0	66
F	18	MINNICH, Sarah	0	0	0	0	90	MF	18	SULLIVAN, Colleen	0	0	0	0	90
F	19	SAMPLE, Sarah	1	0	0	0	64	D	19	GLODE, Lindsey	0	0	0	0	90
MF	20	ECKERT, Meggan	1	0	0	0	90	MF	20	JEROME, Leah	0	0	0	0	67
F	21	WARNER, Kim	1	1	0	0	90	D	25	TURNER, Megan	0	0	0	0	90
		Substitutes								Substitutes					
	TM	TM	0	0	0	0	0		9	DARAGJATI, Lena	2	1	0	0	36
	8	CAVINO, Nicole	0	0	0	0	24		11	KAYULU, Natasha	0	0	0	0	29
	11	SUNDERDICK, Molly	0	0	0	0	73		15	LAUBINGER, Holly	2	1	0	1	38
	22	EHRHORN, Audrey	0	0	0	0	26			Totals	11	7	2	3	992
		Totals	6	4	1	0	990								

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
00	HANDZLIK, Anna	90:00	2	4
TM	TM	0:00	0	1
	Totals		2	5

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
0	MISIASZEK, Shannon	90:00	1	3
	Totals		1	3

Shots By Period	1	2	Total
George Washington	6	0	6
Fordham	5	6	11
Saves By Period			
George Washington	3	2	5
Fordham	3	0	3

Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	Total
George Washington	2	1	3
Fordham	0	1	1
Fouls By Period			
George Washington	7	6	13
Foundle one	_	0	1.4

#### **Scoring Summary**

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
14:59		PURCELL, Beth	HOPKINS, Sarah	shot from top of box
16:39	GW	SQUIRES, Ashley		shot from 15 yards
80:10	FORD HAM	PURCELL, Beth	LAUBINGER, Holly , HOPKINS, Sarah	shot from 10 yards

Cautions and Ejections: 72:33 (YELLOW), #15 BACKMAN, Lise (GW) 76:57 (YELLOW), #9 DARAGJATI, Lena (FORDHAM) 81:45 (YELLOW), #25 TURNER, Megan (FORDHAM) 88:51 (YELLOW), #00 HANDZLIK, Anna (GW)

## Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
00:00	GW	HANDZLIK, Anna at goalie for George Washington.
00:00	FORDHAM	MISIASZEK, Shannon at goalie for Fordham.
	FORDHAM	Foul on Fordham.
	FORDHAM	Foul on Fordham.
04:52		Offside against George Washington.
05:29	FORDHAM	Shot by FORDHAM PURCELL, Beth, SAVE HANDZLIK, Anna.
	FORDHAM	Foul on Fordham.
08:30		Shot by GW ECKERT, Meggan HIGH.
12.26	GW	Foul on George Washington.
12:26		Shot by GW SQUIRES, Ashley, SAVE MISIASZEK, Shannon.
	GW GW	Foul on George Washington.
14.50	FORDHAM	Foul on George Washington. GOAL by FORDHAM PURCELL, Beth (FIRST GOAL), Assist by HOPKINS, Sarah, goal number 4 for season.
14.33	TORDITAM	George Washington 0, Fordham 1
	FORDHAM	*shot from top of box
	FORDHAM	Offside against Fordham.
16:39		GOAL by GW SQUIRES, Ashley, goal number 4 for season.
10.55		George Washington 1, Fordham 1
	GW	*shot from 15 yards
16:49		GW substitution: SUNDERDICK, Molly for ECKERT, Molly.
	FORDHAM	Foul on Fordham.
20:21		Shot by GW BACKMAN, Lise, SAVE MISIASZEK, Shannon.
	GW	Foul on George Washington.
20:54	FORDHAM	Shot by FORDHAM DUNFEY, Corey, SAVE HANDZLIK, Anna.
21:32	FORDHAM	FORDHAM substitution: KAYULU, Natasha for JEROME, Leah.
22:35	FORDHAM	FORDHAM substitution: LAUBINGER, Holly for HOPKINS, Sarah.
24:59	GW	Shot by GW SAMPLE, Sarah HIGH.
	GW	Foul on George Washington.
27:36	FORDHAM	FORDHAM substitution: DARAGJATI, Lena for NOON, Katie.
	GW	Foul on George Washington.
29:24	FORDHAM	Header Shot by FORDHAM DARAGJATI, Lena HIT POST.
29:56		Offside against George Washington.
33:38		GW substitution: CAVINO, Nicole for SQUIRES, Ashley.
33:59		Shot by GW WARNER, Kim, SAVE MISIASZEK, Shannon.
34:05		Corner kick by GW BACKMAN, Lise.
34:32		Corner kick by GW BACKMAN, Lise.
	FORDHAM	Foul on Fordham.
 42.EE	FORDHAM	Foul on Fordham.
42:55	GW	Offside against George Washington. Foul on George Washington.
	FORDHAM	Shot by FORDHAM DARAGJATI, Lena, SAVE HANDZLIK, Anna.
45:00		End of period [45:00].
45:00		Start of 2nd period [45:00].
	FORDHAM	FORDHAM substitution: HOPKINS, Sarah for LAUBINGER, Holly.
	FORDHAM	FORDHAM substitution: JEROME, Leah for KAYULU, Natasha.
	FORDHAM	FORDHAM substitution: NOON, Katie for DARAGJATI, Lena.
45:00	GW	GW substitution: SQUIRES, Ashley for CAVINO, Nicole.
50:07	FORDHAM	Shot by FORDHAM DUNFEY, Corey, SAVE TM.
50:21	FORDHAM	Corner kick by FORDHAM PURCELL, Beth.
	FORDHAM	Foul on Fordham.
	FORDHAM	Foul on Fordham.
	GW	Foul on George Washington.
	FORDHAM	Foul on Fordham.
55:37	FORDHAM	Shot by FORDHAM HOPKINS, Sarah WIDE LEFT.
	GW	Foul on George Washington.
62:45		Corner kick by GW BACKMAN, Lise.
64:17		GW substitution: EHRHORN, Audrey for SAMPLE, Sarah.
	FORDHAM	Foul on Fordham.

66:10 FORDHAM FORDHAM substitution: DARAGJATI, Lena for GANSFUSS, Caitlin. Foul on Fordham. **FORDHAM** GW Foul on George Washington. 72:33 GW Yellow card on GW BACKMAN, Lise. Offside against George Washington. 74:16 GW 74:55 FORDHAM FORDHAM substitution: LAUBINGER, Holly for NOON, Katie. Shot by FORDHAM LAUBINGER, Holly HIT CROSSBAR. 76:07 FORDHAM 76:12 FORDHAM Shot by FORDHAM PURCELL, Beth HIT CROSSBAR. Yellow card on FORDHAM DARAGJATI, Lena. 76:57 FORDHAM Shot by FORDHAM LAUBINGER, Holly, SAVE HANDZLIK, Anna. 77:27 FORDHAM GW substitution: CAVINO, Nicole for SQUIRES, Ashley. 77:46 GW GW Foul on George Washington. Foul on Fordham. **FORDHAM** 80:10 FORDHAM GOAL by FORDHAM PURCELL, Beth, Assist by LAUBINGER, Holly and HOPKINS, Sarah, goal number 5 for season. George Washington 1, Fordham 2 **FORDHAM** \*shot from 10 yards

Foul on Fordham. **FORDHAM** 

Yellow card on FORDHAM TURNER, Megan. 81:45 FORDHAM

Foul on George Washington. GW GW Foul on George Washington.

84:34 FORDHAM FORDHAM substitution: KAYULU, Natasha for DARAGJATI, Lena.

**FORDHAM** Foul on Fordham.

88:51 GW Yellow card on GW HANDZLIK, Anna.

End of period [90:00]. 90:00 0